PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert J. Mizwicki	08/26/2010
Kelley J. Kerns	08/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd	
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road	
City:	Chardon	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12914560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.622.8220
Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: John E. Miller

Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue
Address Line 2: 1400 KeyBank Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17922/04712

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Miller

Total Attachments: 12 source=01197023#page1.tif source=01197023#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026680 FRAME: 0503 0.00 12914

source=01197023#page3.tif	
source=01197023#page4.tif	
source=01197023#page5.tif	
source=01197023#page6.tif	
source=01197023#page7.tif	
source=01197023#page8.tif	
source=01197023#page9.tif	
source=01197023#page10.tif	
source=01197023#page11.tif	
source=01197023#page12.tif	



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee previously recorded on Reel 021674 Frame 0390. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the earlier assignment incorrectly named the intended assignee

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert H. Mizwicki	08/26/2010
Kelley J. Kerns	08/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	
Street Address:	11833 Ravenna Road .	
City:	Chardon	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11630966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2166228200

Email:

ipdocket@calfee.com

9/20/2010

Correspondent Name: John E. Miller Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue Address Line 2: 1400 KeyBank Center Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17922/04560	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Miller	
Signature:	/John E. Miller/	
Date:	09/20/2010	
Total Attachments: 10 source=00911740#page1.tif source=00911740#page3.tif source=00911740#page3.tif source=00911740#page5.tif source=00911740#page5.tif source=00911740#page6.tif source=00911740#page7.tif source=00911740#page8.tif source=00911740#page9.tif source=00911740#page9.tif source=00911740#page10.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT132003 Receipt Date: 09/20/2010 Fee Amount: \$40	5	

Return to home page

 \slash .HOME \slash Index \slash search \slash ebusiness \slash contact us \slash privacy statement

9/20/2010

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

On or about July 19, 2004, we executed an assignment document in which we purported to assign our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled RAPID ACTION COATER; which priority is claimed from International Application No. PCT/US2005/029008 with and International Filing date of August 15, 2005, as described in application U.S. application serial number 11/630,966, filed December 27, 2006, to Fairmount Minerals, Inc.

It has now come to our attention that no legal entity exists by the name of Fairmount Minerals, Inc. and that our earlier assignment incorrectly named the intended assignee. Therefore, this corrected assignment document is being executed to make clear that the specific legal entity to which we intended to assign, and did assign, our invention is Fairmount Minerals, Ltd., a Delaware Corporation. Therefore, we reiterate our assignment as follows:

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Robert H. Mizwicki, residing at 5 S 705 Cloverdale Court, Naperville, IL 60540 and Kelley J. Kerns, residing at 2220 Forest Hills Lane, St. Joseph, MI 49085, do hereby assign all right, title and interest to Fairmount Minerals, Ltd., a Delaware Corporation, 11833, Ravenna Road, Chardon, Ohio 44024, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

RAPID ACTION COATER

set forth in U.S. application serial number 11/630,966, filed December 27, 2006, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignce being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or

(00882239.DOC11)

1

UNG-56 10 15:47 FROM: NAPERVILLECURRENCY 16303695198

17922/04560

the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS EFFECTIVE AS OF THE 19TH DAY OF JULY 2004.

Date: <u>8-26-2010</u>	ī	Robert H. Mizwicki
جنب بناريز. State of Obio)) SS:	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Salvatore Esposito Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 8/28/12.
County of Dupage)	My Commission Expires 8/28/12 W
	a lan flact william over with	2010, personally appeared before me, Robert H. med in and who executed the above instrument, and me for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: <u>8/96/9010</u>		Notary Public
Date:		Kelley J. Kerns
State of Ohio)) SS:	
County of)	
	Named Assessed	010, personally appeared before me, Kelley J. Kerns, in and who executed the above instrument, and one for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
. Date:	,	Notary Public
	•	

(00882239.DOC:1)

2

the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS EFFECTIVE AS OF THE 19TH DAY OF JULY 2004.

Date:	_		Robert H. Mizwicki
State of Ohio)	SS:	
County of)	55.	
Mizwicki, to me kno	wn to be the p	erson n	, 2010, personally appeared before me, Robert H. amed in and who executed the above instrument, and time for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			Notary Public
Date: <u>8-25-2018</u>	·	· (Kelley J. Kerns
Mict+ State of Ohio)		. •
County of Berrie	~)	SS:	
to me known to b	e the person	$J_{ m named}$	2010, personally appeared before me, Kelley J. Kerns in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: 8-75-10	•		Ktl Jann. Notary Public

KH Trainor Notary Public, Berrien County, MI My Commission Expires Noy. 7, 2015

{00882239.DOC;1 }

2



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



5006744354

OCTOBER 15, 2008

PTAS

JOHN E. MILLER 800 SUPERIOR AVENUE 1400 KEYBANK CENTER CLEVELAND, OH 44114

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/13/2008

REEL/FRAME: 021674/0390 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).
DOCKET NUMBER: 17922/04560

ASSIGNOR:

MIZWICKI, ROBERT H. .

DOC DATE: 07/19/2004

ASSIGNOR:

KERNS, KELLEY J.

DOC DATE: 07/19/2004

ASSIGNEE:

FAIRMOUNT MINERALS, INC. 11833 RAVENNA ROAD CHARDON, OHIO 44024

SERIAL NUMBER: 11630966

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: RAPID ACTION COATER

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

JOHN E. MILLER COMPANY:800 PERIOR AVENUE

021674/0390 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 10/13/2008 Electronic Version v1.1 500674435 Stylesheet Version v1.1 **NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date** Name 07/19/2004 Robert H. Mizwicki 07/19/2004 Kelley J. Kems RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Fairmount Minerals, Inc. Street Address: 11833 Ravenna Road Chardon City: OHIO State/Country: 44024 Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number **Properly Type** 11630966 Application Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (216)241-0816 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2166228679 Phone: ipdocket@calfee.com Email: Correspondent Name: John E. Miller 800 Superior Avenue Address Line 1: 1400 KeyBank Center Address Line 2: Cleveland, OHIO 44114 Address Line 4: 17922/04560 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Debra L. Hale NAME OF SUBMITTER: Total Atlachments: 3 source=00403893#page1.tif source=00403893#page2.tif

JOHN E. MILLER COMPANY:800 YPERIOR AVENUE

source=00403893#page3.tif

Docket Number 04 PPA 207

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Robert II. Mizwicki, a resident of Naperville, Illinois, and, Kelley J. Kerns, a resident of Saint Joseph, Michigan, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto FAIRMOUNT MINERALS, Inc., as Assignee, all of our right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed and/or claimed in a certain paten application, executed by us on the 19th day of July, 2004, and entitled "Rapid Action Coater", and all of our right, title and interest in and to any patent application and any patent deriving therefrom, and in and to any patent applications filed either singly or jointly by us for any of said inventions, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions, substitutions and applications foreign to the United States, together with all right to make application for and obtain patent protection for said invention or inventions in any and all countries foreign to the United States and specifically including the right to claimpriority under the terms of the International Convention based on said application for Letters Patent in the United States; and all of my right, title and interest in and to all patents granted on said invention or inventions.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer to issue all Letters Patent granted on said invention or inventions to the said FAIRMOUNT MINERALS, Inc..

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we will communicate to the said FAIRMOUNT MINERALS, Inc. or ITS representatives, successors and assigns, whenever requested, any facts known to me-respecting-said inventions; and we will-testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue applications, and all rightful oaths relating to said invention or nventions; and we will generally do everything possible to aid the said FAIRMOUNT MINERALS Inc. or ITS representatives, successors or assigns to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in all countries.

EXECUTED this 19th day of July, 2004.

ASSIGNMENT; MIZ WICKI AND KERNS TO FAIRMOUNT MINERALS, INC.: PAGE

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY 0 - La Salle

BEFCRE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Kel ey J. Kerns, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that HE executed the instrument of HIS own free will and for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Printed or Typed Name of Notary
My Commission Expires: 4-30-08

YAFahnooot Misersis - BridgmanlRapid Aciloo CostenProvisional ApplicationAssignment Patent Multi favotors, Fras-tyd

Assignment; Miev Icki and Keiing to Tairmount Mingrais, Inc.; Page 3

Robert H. Mizwicki

Robert H. Mizwicki

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF LA Salle

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Robert H. Mizwicki, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that HE executed the instrument of HIS own free will and for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

OSFICIAL SEAL
MICHELLE HORTEGA
NOTABY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLIBRIS
MY COMMISSION EXPRESSIONERS

Notary Public, State of Ihinois

MIChelle HONG4
Printed or Typed Name of Notary
My Commission Expires: 4-30-08

TOTAL P. 64

PATENT REEL: 026680 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 08/01/2011